



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 10730 of 2025

Gopi Chandra

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ram Manohar And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Devesh Kumar Sharma, Rahul Sahai, Surya Prakash Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Fakhruzzaman

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE MANISH KUMAR NIGAM, J.

Put up this matter as fresh, if possible, on 15.09.2025, before another Bench of which I (Manish Kumar Nigam) am not a member, after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble Chief Justice.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)

September 10, 2025

Nitika Sri.