



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 10730 of 2025

Gopi Chandra
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
Ram Manohar And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Devesh Kumar Sharma, Rahul Sahai,
Surya Prakash Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Fakhruzzaman

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

As prayed, put up this case as fresh on **17.09.2025**.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

September 15, 2025
Imtiyaz